

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2	403	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - SC Environmental Inc Risk Manageme	
Туре:	Moti	on			Status:	Passed	,
File created:	10/1	4/2023			In control:	Chief Financial Officer	
On agenda:	11/1	6/2023			Final action:	11/16/2023	
Enactment date:	11/1	6/2023			Enactment #:	23-1952	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and SCA Environmental Inc., San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide environmental related services to reduce risk at the school sites, including but not limited to collecting environmental samples, via Risk Management Department, for the period of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-2403 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - SCA Environmental Inc Risk Management Department						
Contact:	Rebecca.Littlejohn@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
11/16/2023	1	Board of	Education		Ade	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and SCA Environmental Inc., San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide environmental related services to reduce risk at the school sites, including but not limited to ... collecting environmental samples, via Risk Management Department, for the period of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000.00.